TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	04/01/2008

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Il Sambo Cobber Allov Co., Ltd.	FORMERLY Sambo Copper Alloy Co., Ltd.	04/01/2008	CORPORATION: JAPAN

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Mitsubishi Shindoh Co., Ltd.
Doing Business As:	DBA Mitsubishi Shindoh Co., Ltd.
Street Address:	7-35, 4-chome, Kita-shinagawa
Internal Address:	Shinagawa-ku
City:	Tokyo
State/Country:	JAPAN
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: JAPAN

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2479029	ECO BRASS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (703)979-7429

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone:7039795700Email:gands@szipl.comCorrespondent Name:Griffin & Szipl, P.C.

Address Line 1: 2300 Ninth Street, South, Suite PH-1

Address Line 4: Arlington, VIRGINIA 22204

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: TC-3606

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

TRADEMARK REEL: 004549 FRAME: 0495 2479029

DD 000 DO

Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 3: Address Line 4:	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Janice Rosier
Signature:	/Janice Rosier/
Date:	05/26/2011
Total Attachments: 8 source=11-05-26_Certificate_of_Corporate_ source=11-05-26_Certificate_of_Corporate_ source=11-05-26_Certificate_of_Corporate_ source=11-05-26_Certificate_of_Corporate_ source=11-05-26_Certificate_of_Corporate_ source=11-05-26_Certificate_of_Corporate_ source=11-05-26_Certificate_of_Corporate_ source=11-05-26_Certificate_of_Corporate_ source=11-05-26_Certificate_of_Corporate_	Registration_of_08_04_01#page2.tif Registration_of_08_04_01#page3.tif Registration_of_08_04_01#page4.tif Registration_of_08_04_01#page5.tif Registration_of_08_04_01#page6.tif Registration_of_08_04_01#page7.tif

Certificate of Corporate Registration

7-35, 4-chome, Kita-shinagawa, Shinagawa-ku, Tokyo, Japan Mitsubishi Shindoh Co.,Ltd.

Corporate Registration/ID Number 0107-01-020413

Trade Name	Mitsubishi Shindoh Co.,Ltd.	
Head Office	7-35, 4-chome, Kita-shinagawa, Shinagawa-ku	
	Tokyo, Japan	
Method of	Electronic publication at:	
Publication	http://www.mitsubishi-shindoh.com/	
	(In case publication is not available electronically due to	
	circumstances beyond control, it shall be published via	
	Official Gazette.)	
Founding Date of the	May 20, 1925	
Company		
Purpose	Rolling/Extrusion/Casting of metal, and processing	
	and selling of the foregoing	
	Manufacturing and selling of metallized products	
	3. Manufacturing, installing, repairing and selling of	
	machinery and appliances	
	4. Manufacturing, installing, repairing and selling of	
	electric machinery and apparatuses	
	5. Manufacturing, selling, and intermediation of chemical products	
	6. Trade, measurement, analysis, research,	
	survey, development, planning, design, technical	
	assistance, construction contract, consulting	
	and engineering upon raw materials/components/	
	products related to any business of the aforesaid categories	
	7. Design, supervision and construction of building	
	construction work, machinery/electrical equipment work	
	and other works, and maintenance of various	
i	industrial equipments	
	8. Maintenance, cleaning and security of inside/outside of	

	buildings and facilities		
	Transaction, leasing, and control of real estate		
	10. Insurance service		
	11. Cargo transportation		
Total Niverban of	12. Any business related to the aforesaid categories		
Total Number of	227,000,000		
Authorized Shares			
Total Number of	Total Number of Issued Shares		
Issued Shares	62,699,667		
with Class and			
Numbers			
Capital Amount	8,713,409,749 yen	,	
Matters regarding	<u>Director</u>	Reappointed on	
Board Members	<u>Masahiro NISHIDA</u>	June 28, 2007	
		Resigned on	
		March 31, 2008	
		Registered on	
		April 3, 2008	
	<u>Director</u>	Reappointed on	
	Yuji SAWAGUCHI	June 28, 2007	
		Resigned on	
		March 31, 2008	
		Registered on	
		April 3, 2008	
	Director	Reappointed on	
	Masahiko IINUMA	June 28, 2007	
		Resigned on	
		March 31, 2008	
		Registered on	
		April 3, 2008	
	Director	Reappointed on	
	Masatoshi MIKAMI	June 28, 2007	

		Resigned on
		March 31, 2008
		Registered on
		April 3, 2008
•	<u>Director</u>	Reappointed on
	Kuniaki YOSHIKAWA	June 28, 2008
		Resigned on
		March 31, 2008
		Registered on
		April 3, 2008
	Director	Reappointed on
	Katsuhiko SATOH	June 28, 2008
		Resigned on
		March 31, 2008
		Registered on
		April 3, 2008
	<u>Director</u>	Reappointed on
	Yutaka KOSHIBA	June 28, 2008
		Resigned on
		March 31, 2008
		Registered on
		April 3, 2008
	Director	Reappointed on
	Haruhiko ASAO	June 28, 2008
		Resigned on
		March 31, 2008
		Registered on
		April 3, 2008
	Director	Reappointed on
	Kenichi NISHIDA	June 28, 2008

		Resigned on
		March 31, 2008
		Registered on
		April 3, 2008
	<u>Director</u>	Reappointed on
	Kazuhiro SASAMOTO	June 28, 2008
		Resigned on
		March 31, 2008
		Registered on
		April 3, 2008
	Director	Reappointed on
	Asaaki SATOH	June 28, 2008
		Resigned on
		March 31, 2008
		Registered on
		April 3, 2008
	<u>Director</u>	Reappointed on
	Masaaki OTSUBO	June 28, 2008
		Resigned on
		March 31, 2008
		Registered on
		April 3, 2008
	<u>Director</u>	Reappointed on
	Takeshi SUZUKI	June 28, 2008
		Resigned on
		March 31, 2008
:		Registered on
		April 3, 2008
	Director	Assumed on
	Masahiro NISHIDA	April 1, 2008

		Registered on
i		April 3, 2008
	Director	Assumed on
	Haruhiko ASAO	April 1, 2008
		Registered on
		April 3, 2008
	Director	Assumed on
	Takao HASHIDA	April 1, 2008
		Registered on
		April 3, 2008
	Director	Assumed on
	Masahiko IINUMA	April 1, 2008
		Registered on
		April 3, 2008
	Director	Assumed on
	Yutaka KOSHIBA	April 1, 2008
		Registered on
		April 3, 2008
	Director	Assumed on
	Masatoshi MIKAMI	April 1, 2008
		Registered on
		April 3, 2008
	Director	Assumed on
	Katsuhiko SATOH	April 1, 2008
		Registered on
		April 3, 2008
	Director	Assumed on
	Tetsuo SEKI	April 1, 2008
		Registered on
		April 3, 2008
	Director	Assumed on
	Toshinori KATO	April 1, 2008
		Registered on
		April 3, 2008
	Representative Director	Reappointed on
	Masahiro Nishida	June 28, 2007

17-2, Sakuradai, Aoba-ku,	
Yokohama-shi, Japan	Resigned on
	March 31, 2008
	Registered on
	April 3, 2008
Representative Director	Assumed on
Yuji SAWAGUCHI	June 28, 2007
29-6, 10-Chome, Yachiyodainishi,	
Yachiyo-shi, Chiba, Japan	Resigned on
	March 31, 2008
	Registered on
	April 3, 2008
Representative Director	Assumed on
Masahiko IINUMA	June 28, 2007
164-19, 6-chome, Mihashi,	
Nishi-ku, Saitama-shi, Japan	Resigned on
	March 31, 2008
	Registered on
	April 3, 2008
Representative Director	Assumed on
Haruhiko ASAO	April 1, 2008
1-3, 2-chome,	Registered on
lchigayasadohara-cho,	April 3, 2008
Shinjuku-ku, Tokyo, Japan	7 (prir 0, 2000
Representative Director	Assumed on
Takao HASHIDA	April 1, 2008
8-16-402, 4-chome, Komagome,	Registered on
Toyoshima-ku, Tokyo, Japan	April 3, 2008
Auditor	Assumed on
Ichiji YASHIRO	June 29, 2004
Auditor	Assumed on
Yasuhiro TAKEMOTO	June 29, 2005
(Outside Company Auditor)	

	Auditor	Assumed on
	Toshinori KATO	June 28, 2007
	(Outside Company Auditor)	
		Resigned on
		March 31, 2008
		Registered on
		April 3, 2008
	Auditor	Assumed on
	Hajime SUGIZAKI	June 28, 2007
	(Outside Company Auditor)	
	Accounting Auditor	Reappointed on
	KPMG Azsa & Co.	June 28, 2007
Merger by	Merged with Sambo Copper Alloy C	Co., Ltd.
Absorption	(Located at 374, 8-cho, Sambo-cho	, Sakai-ku,
·	Sakai-shi, Osaka, Japan) on April 1	, 2008
	Registered on April 3, 2008	
Matters regarding	Company with Board of Directors	
Company with		
Board of Directors		
Matters regarding	Company with Auditors	
Company with		
Auditors		
Matters regarding	Company with Board of Auditors	
Company with		
Board of Auditors		
Matters regarding	Company with Accounting Auditors	
Company with		
Accounting Auditors		
Matters regarding	Head Office Moved on March 1, 2008	
Registration Records	from 3, Niban-cho, Chiyoda-ku, Tokyo	
	Regist	ered on March 6, 2008

I, the undersigned, certify that this document contains all the disclosed records in the registry.

(under the jurisdiction of Shinagawa branch office, TOKYO Legal Affairs Bureau)

April 14, 2008

TOKYO Legal Affairs Bureau Register of Deeds Koichi SAITO

Serial Number: ko-101394

* Underlined section indicates that it is deleted.

TRADEMARK REEL: 004549 FRAME: 0504

RECORDED: 05/26/2011